Date: 1/11/2026
Start: 4:08PM
Time: 2:27
Attendance: 163
Location: Ottawa

Scoring Summary

RMC () -vs- Ottawa ()
1/11/2026 at Ottawa

Goals By Period 2 3 OT1 Total
RMC 1 1 0 3
Ottawa 1 2 0 1 4

RMC: William Gallant (1); Connor Prestwich (1); Cole Foston (1)
OTT: Zach Giroux (2); Lucas Veilleux (1); TEAM (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type RMC OTT
1st  4:14 RMC Connor Prestwich Dell Welton, EV 1 0
1st 19:59 oTT Zach Giroux Max Grondin, Alexis Daviault EV 1 1
2nd 1:17 oTT Zach Giroux Marc-Antoine Seguin, Nicolas Bilodeau PP 1 2
2nd 16:58 RMC Cole Foston Noah Matulu, EV 2 2
2nd 19:59 oTT Lucas Veilleux Elliot Dutil, EV 2 3
3rd 9:55 RMC William Gallant Noah Matulu, Dell Welton EV 3 3

RMC Power Plays Ottawa Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 00:00 0 0 -- 1st 04:38 15:22 1 0 PPG
3rd 20:00 0 0 -- 2nd 00:50 06:26 05:36 1 0 PPG
20:00 0 0 0/2 2nd 02:29 17:31 1 1 PPG

2nd 12:11 07:49 0 0 --

3rd 20:00 0 1 --

66:18 3 2 3/5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st RMC Dell Welton 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 4:38 PP
2nd RMC 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 0:50 PP
2nd RMC Kilian McGregor-Bennett 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 2:29 PP
2nd oTT Alexis Daviault 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 2:29 PP
2nd oTT Ethan Montroy 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 6:26 PP
2nd RMC Wade Bolton 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 12:11 PP
3rd RMC Devin Pimm 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 6:36 PP
3rd RMC Fischer O&apos;Brien 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 13:26 PP
3rd oTT Lucas Veilleux 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:52 PP
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Devin Pimm
Bruce Coltart
Kilian McGregor-Bennett
Fischer O'Brien
Brock McNaughton
Owen Fergusson
William Gallant
Connor Prestwich
Cole Foston
Brayden Knox
Logan Mcleod
Dell Welton
Ethan Morrow
Wade Bolton
Liam Serviss
James McDowall
Michael Davis
Ethan Kearney
Jarrett Todd
Noah Matulu
TEAM
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Jean-Philippe Tourigny
Cam Gauvreau
James Taylor
William Provost
Tommy Bouchard
Loic Prud'Homme
Johnny Howie
Anson McMaster
Marc-Antoine Seguin
Zach Dietz

Elliot Dutil

Lucas Veilleux

Mitch Martin

Alexis Daviault
Zach Giroux

Alexis Bonefon
Ethan Montroy

Max Grondin
Nicolas Bilodeau
Andrew Belchamber
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RMC Goalkeeping Ottawa Goalkeeping

De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player ¢ Mins A EN 1 2 0 |
50 Ethan Morrow L 67:00 3 0 23 17 11 0 54 1 Jean-Philippe Tourigny 0:00 0 0O O OO O O
84 Michael Davis 0:00 0 0 OOO O O 31 Zach Dietz W 67:00 3 0 3 5 10 0 20
T Totals 3 0 3 510 0 20
M TEAM 0:00 0 0O OOO O O

Totals 3 0 231711 0 54
RMC Faceoffs Ottawa Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

0-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-1

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

2-2

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3
2-3
2-3

2-3

3-3

3-3
3-3

3-3

Period #1 Plays
[04:14] GOAL by RMC Connor Prestwich (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dell Welton, On ice for RMC: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 7 for season.
RMC 1, Ottawa O
[04:38] Penalty on Dell Welton RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP OTT [04:38] Start power play for OTT.

[19:59] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux, Assist by Max Grondin and Alexis Daviault, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 3 for season.

RMC 1, Ottawa 1

Period #2 Plays
PP
RMC [1 Dell Welton (RMC) penalty complete.

PP
RMC [1 End power play for OTT.

[00:50] Penalty on William Gallant RMC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
PP OTT [00:50] Start power play for OTT.

[01:17] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux (POWER PLAY), Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Nicolas Bilodeau, On ice for OTT: , On
ice for RMC: , goal number 4 for season.

RMC 1, Ottawa 2
[02:29] Penalty on Kilian McGregor-Bennett RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
PP OTT [02:29] Start power play for OTT.
[02:29] Penalty on Alexis Daviault OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[06:26] Penalty on Ethan Montroy OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
PP OTT [06:26] End power play for OTT.
[12:11] Penalty on Wade Bolton RMC 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
PP OTT [12:11] Start power play for OTT.
[16:58] GOAL by RMC Cole Foston, Assist by Noah Matulu, On ice for RMC: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 8 for season.
RMC 2, Ottawa 2
[19:59] GOAL by OTT Lucas Veilleux, Assist by Elliot Dutil, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 8 for season.
RMC 2, Ottawa 3

Period #3 Plays

Eﬁ’lc [1 William Gallant (RMC) penalty complete.

FP{IIT/IC [1 End power play for OTT.

EIIT/IC [1 Kilian McGregor-Bennett (RMC) penalty complete.
Eﬁ’lc [] Start power play for RMC.

FP{llf/IC [1 Alexis Daviault (OTT) penalty complete.

EIIT/IC [1 End power play for RMC.

Eﬁ’lc [1 Ethan Montroy (OTT) penalty complete.

FP{IIT/IC [] Start power play for OTT.

EIIT/IC [1 Wade Bolton (RMC) penalty complete.

PP

RMC [1 End power play for OTT.
[06:36] Penalty on Devin Pimm RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP OTT [06:36] Start power play for OTT.

[09:55] GOAL by RMC William Gallant, Assist by Noah Matulu and Dell Welton, On ice for RMC: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 10 for season.

RMC 3, Ottawa 3

[13:26] Penalty on Fischer O&apos;Brien RMC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
PP OTT [13:26] Start power play for OTT.

[13:52] Penalty on Lucas Veilleux OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP
RMC [] Start power play for RMC.



3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

[1 Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for OTT.

[1 Fischer O&apos;Brien (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 Lucas Veilleux (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for RMC.

Period #0 Plays



