

RMC () -vs- Ottawa ()
1/11/2026 at Ottawa

Date: 1/11/2026
Start: 4:08PM
Time: 2:27
Attendance: 163
Location: Ottawa

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
RMC	1	1	1	0	3
Ottawa	1	2	0	1	4

RMC: William Gallant (1); Connor Prestwich (1); Cole Foston (1)
OTT: Zach Giroux (2); Lucas Veilleux (1); TEAM (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	RMC	OTT
1st	4:14	RMC	Connor Prestwich	Dell Welton,	EV	1	0
1st	19:59	OTT	Zach Giroux	Max Grondin, Alexis Daviault	EV	1	1
2nd	1:17	OTT	Zach Giroux	Marc-Antoine Seguin, Nicolas Bilodeau	PP	1	2
2nd	16:58	RMC	Cole Foston	Noah Matulu,	EV	2	2
2nd	19:59	OTT	Lucas Veilleux	Elliot Dutil,	EV	2	3
3rd	9:55	RMC	William Gallant	Noah Matulu, Dell Welton	EV	3	3

RMC Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
3rd			00:00	0	0	--
3rd			20:00	0	0	--
			20:00	0	0	0/2

Ottawa Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	04:38		15:22	1	0	PPG
2nd	00:50	06:26	05:36	1	0	PPG
2nd	02:29		17:31	1	1	PPG
2nd	12:11		07:49	0	0	--
3rd			20:00	0	1	--
			66:18	3	2	3/5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	RMC	Dell Welton	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	4:38	PP
2nd	RMC		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	0:50	PP
2nd	RMC	Kilian McGregor-Bennett	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	2:29	PP
2nd	OTT	Alexis Daviault	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	2:29	PP
2nd	OTT	Ethan Montroy	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	6:26	PP
2nd	RMC	Wade Bolton	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	12:11	PP
3rd	RMC	Devin Pimm	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	6:36	PP
3rd	RMC	Fischer O'Brien	02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	13:26	PP
3rd	OTT	Lucas Veilleux	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:52	PP

Individual

RMC 3

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4		Devin Pimm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
7		Bruce Colart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18		Kilian McGregor-Bennett	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
20		Fischer O'Brien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
21		Brock McNaughton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22		Owen Fergusson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24		William Gallant	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26		Connor Prestwich	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27		Cole Foston	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28		Brayden Knox	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
38		Logan Mcleod	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
47		Dell Welton	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
50		Ethan Morrow	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
55		Wade Bolton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
63		Liam Serviss	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
77		James McDowall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
84		Michael Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88		Ethan Kearney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
92		Jarrett Todd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
93		Noah Matulu	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
TM	TEAM		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Ottawa 4

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1		Jean-Philippe Tourigny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3		Cam Gauvreau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7		James Taylor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9		William Provost	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13		Tommy Bouchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14		Loic Prud'Homme	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21		Johnny Howie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26		Anson McMaster	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27		Marc-Antoine Seguin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31		Zach Dietz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
34		Elliot Dutil	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
55		Lucas Veilleux	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
59		Mitch Martin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
72		Alexis Daviault	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
77		Zach Giroux	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
81		Alexis Bonefon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
82		Ethan Montroy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
84		Max Grondin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
85		Nicolas Bilodeau	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
89		Andrew Belchamber	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
TM	TEAM		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			4	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

RMC Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota l
50	Ethan Morrow	L	67:00	3	0	23	17	11	0	54
84	Michael Davis		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
T										
M	TEAM		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	23	17	11	0	54

RMC Faceoffs

No data to report.

Ottawa Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota l
1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Zach Dietz	W	67:00	3	0	3	5	10	0	20
	Totals			3	0	3	5	10	0	20

Ottawa Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [04:14] GOAL by RMC Connor Prestwich (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dell Welton, On ice for RMC: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 7 for season.

RMC 1, Ottawa 0

1-0 [04:38] Penalty on Dell Welton RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP OTT [04:38] Start power play for OTT.

1-0 [19:59] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux, Assist by Max Grondin and Alexis Daviault, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.

RMC 1, Ottawa 1

Period #2 Plays

1-1 PP RMC [] Dell Welton (RMC) penalty complete.

1-1 PP RMC [] End power play for OTT.

1-1 [00:50] Penalty on William Gallant RMC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

1-1 PP OTT [00:50] Start power play for OTT.

1-1 [01:17] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux (POWER PLAY), Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Nicolas Bilodeau, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 4 for season.

RMC 1, Ottawa 2

1-2 [02:29] Penalty on Kilian McGregor-Bennett RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

1-2 PP OTT [02:29] Start power play for OTT.

1-2 [02:29] Penalty on Alexis Daviault OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

1-2 [06:26] Penalty on Ethan Montroy OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

1-2 PP OTT [06:26] End power play for OTT.

1-2 [12:11] Penalty on Wade Bolton RMC 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

1-2 PP OTT [12:11] Start power play for OTT.

1-2 [16:58] GOAL by RMC Cole Foston, Assist by Noah Matulu, On ice for RMC: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 8 for season.

RMC 2, Ottawa 2

2-2 [19:59] GOAL by OTT Lucas Veilleux, Assist by Elliot Dutil, On ice for OTT: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 8 for season.

RMC 2, Ottawa 3

Period #3 Plays

2-3 PP RMC [] William Gallant (RMC) penalty complete.

2-3 PP RMC [] End power play for OTT.

2-3 PP RMC [] Kilian McGregor-Bennett (RMC) penalty complete.

2-3 PP RMC [] Start power play for RMC.

2-3 PP RMC [] Alexis Daviault (OTT) penalty complete.

2-3 PP RMC [] End power play for RMC.

2-3 PP RMC [] Ethan Montroy (OTT) penalty complete.

2-3 PP RMC [] Start power play for OTT.

2-3 PP RMC [] Wade Bolton (RMC) penalty complete.

2-3 PP RMC [] End power play for OTT.

2-3 [06:36] Penalty on Devin Pimm RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

2-3 PP OTT [06:36] Start power play for OTT.

2-3 [09:55] GOAL by RMC William Gallant, Assist by Noah Matulu and Dell Welton, On ice for RMC: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 10 for season.

RMC 3, Ottawa 3

3-3 [13:26] Penalty on Fischer O'Brien RMC 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

3-3 PP OTT [13:26] Start power play for OTT.

3-3 [13:52] Penalty on Lucas Veilleux OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

3-3 PP RMC [] Start power play for RMC.

Period #0 Plays

- 3-3 RMC PP [] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete.
- 3-3 RMC PP [] End power play for OTT.
- 3-3 RMC PP [] Fischer O'Brien (RMC) penalty complete.
- 3-3 RMC PP [] Lucas Veilleux (OTT) penalty complete.
- 3-3 RMC PP [] End power play for RMC.